## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT :: JUDICIAL BRANCH

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur the 3rd June, 2019

No. JDJ.213/2019/1: In supersession of earlier notification appointing State Public Information Officer for the Judicial Department, Govt. of Assam, and in exercise of powers conferred by section 5 (1) of the Right To Information Act, 2005, the Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint Shri Upen Chakravorty, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department as State Public Information Officer of Judicial Department, Govt. of Assam.

> Sd/-S.K. Sharma L.R. –cum- Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department

Memo No. JDJ.213/2019/1-A

Dated Dispur the 3rd June, 2019

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reforms & Training Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4. The Registrar, Assam Information Commission, Jonaki Complex, Silpagram Road, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 5. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29.
- 6. The S.O. to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 7. The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 8. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Law, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 9. All Department, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 10. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21, with a request to Publish the same in the Assam Gazette.

By order etc.

Deputy L.R & Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Judicial Department